The fire protection system includes the installation of two 

outdoor hydrants, indoor hydrants on each floor, and sprinklers on every level of the building. 

The total estimated cost for the re-design of the Dentatama Maternal and Child Hospital Building is 

IDR 1,033,805,712 (one billion thirty-three million eight hundred five thousand seven hundred twelve 

rupiah). 

Keywords: Plumbing System, Hot Water, Clean Water, Fire Protection, Re-design 

BAB I  

PENDAHULUAN 

1.1 Latar Belakang 

Air bersih ialah keperluan primordial untuk manusia karena memiliki peran 

yang sangat penting sebagai sumber daya alam.